OP \$40.00 87128306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aliens by Daria Corporation		01/23/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aliens by Daria LTD	
Street Address:	Rainmaking Loft, International House 1 St Katharine's Way	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E1W 1UN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87128306	WOOGIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: +403728755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +40212220699

Email: office@cosmovici-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Cosmovici si Asociatii SRL

Address Line 1: Tache lonescu
Address Line 2: Et. 3, Ap. 13

Address Line 4: Bucharest, ROMANIA 010026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Cosmovici
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Cosmovici/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT DEED WOOGIE 87128306#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DEED WOOGIE 87128306#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DEED WOOGIE 87128306#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment is made this 23rd day of January 2017, by and between Aliens by Daria

Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an address of 19C Trolley Square Wilmington,

Delaware 19806 United States, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor" and Aliens by Daria LTD,

a corporation of United Kingdom, having an address of Rainmaking Loft, International House 1 St

Katharine's Way, London, E1W 1UN, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee",

Whereas, the Assignor represents and warrants that it has adopted, used and is using, and is the

sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks on the attached Schedule

(the "Marks"), and desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the identified

applications and registrations to the Assignee; and

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and the trademark applications and

registrations thereof,

Now, therefore, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks,

and the registrations and the applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or

imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like

may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom,

declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on

information and belief are believed to be true.

This Assignment is effective as of the January 23, 2017.

Assignor

ALIENS BY DARIA CORPORATION

Though Paul Cosmovici, NY Attorney, Legal representative

Signature:

Voneman En

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
WOOGIE	87128306

RECORDED: 01/23/2017